Date: October 23, 2024

To.

The Corporate Relations Department,

## BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

## SUPRA TRENDS LIMITED

112, A Block, Paragon Venkatadri Apts, 3-4-812, Barkatpura, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500027.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) and 29(3) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 511539

In compliance with the disclosure requirements set out under Regulation 29(1) read with Regulation 29(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to requirement of Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as **Annexure-I** for Acquisition of 17,50,000 Warrants of the Supra Trends Limited on October 21, 2024.

This is for your information and necessary records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully.

Nutalapati Venkatasubbarao

Place: Hyderabad Date: 23/10/2024

## Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part – A: Details of Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Supra Trends Limited		
Name of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)	Nutalapati Venkatasubbarao		
Whether the Acquirer belongs to the Promoter / Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the TC Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital Wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition/sale under			
consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights *	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	Nil	Nil	Nil
lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	371	277	2771
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NEI	27.11	NT:1
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	Nil	Nil	Nil
holding in each category)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	Nil	Nil	Nil
Details of acquisition/sale	1311	1111	1111
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	1411	TAIL	1111
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	17,50,000	N.A.	7.18
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	17,50,000	11,21.	/.10
holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil		
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the	1111	Nil	Nil
acquirer		FROM ACT	ATOMOTA
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	17,50,000	N.A.	7.18
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	17,50,000	N.A.	7.18
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			Transcer
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	17,50,000	N.A.	7.18

Mode of acquisition/ sale-(e.g. open market/ off-market/ public issue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer etc.,)	October 21, 2024  5,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each amounting to Rs. 50,00,000/-	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,34,37,241 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each amounting to Rs. 13,43,72,410 /-	
Total diluted shares/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	2,43,87,241 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each amounting to Rs. 24,38,72,410/-	

Nutalapati Venkatasubbarao

Place: Hyderabad Date: 23/10/2024